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 House Pension and Retirement Committee  
Meets Upon Call of the Chairman 

 
 Name County(ies) Phone Email 
Chairman Rep. Allen McNeill Moore, Randolph 919-715-4946 Allen.McNeill@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Larry Bell Duplin, Sampson, 

Wayne 
919-733-5863 Larry.Bell@ncleg.net 

Member Rep. John Blust Guilford 919-733-5781 John.Blust@ncleg.net  
Member  Rep. Jeff Collins Franklin, Nash 919-733-5802 Jeff.Collins@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Andy Dulin Mecklenburg 919-715-3009 Andy.Dulin@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Jeffrey Elmore Alleghany, Wilkes 919-733-5935 Jeffrey.Elmore@ncleg.net  
Member Rep. Rosa Gill Wake 919-733-5880 Rosa.Gill@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Pat Hurley Randolph 919-733-5865 Pat.Hurley@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Donny Lambeth Forsyth 919-733-5747 Donny.Lambeth@ncleg.net 
Membehr Rep. Philip Lehman Durham 919-733-7663 Philip.Lehman@ncleg.net  
Member  Rep. Mickey Michaux Durham 919-715-2528 Mickey.Michaux@ncleg.net 
Member Rep. Stephen Ross Alamance 919-733-5829 Stephen.Ross@ncleg.net  
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